Form PTO -1619.
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

07-17-2001

U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Offic PATENT

SHEET

	1 182 183 1	101778309			
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents, and Tra	ademarks: Please record the attached original documen	ıt(s) or copy(ies).		
Subm (X)	nission Type 9/3/01 New	Conveyance Type (X) Assignment () Security Agreeme	ent C		
()	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	() License () Change of Name () Merger () Other	898237 03/01		
()	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	() Merger () Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government A)	gencies)		
()	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	() Departmental File () Secr	et File		
Conv	eying Party(ies) (X) Marl	k if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date		
Nam	e (line 1) Edward Barkan		Month Day Year		
Nam	e (line 2)		06/01/2001		
	d Party e (line 1) Howard M. Shepard	ad course	Execution Date Month Day Year 06/04/2001		
Nam	e (line 2)	UN 678224			
Nam Nam	ne (line 1) Symbol Technologies, Inc. ne (line 2)	if additional names of receiving parties attached	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is		
	ess (line 1) One Symbol Plaza		attached. (Designation must be a separate		
	ess (line 2) Mail Stop A-6	N V. J./N.C. 41949	document from Assignment.)		
Addre	ess (line 3) <u>Holtsville,</u>	New York/US State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
1	Name				
Addre	ess (line 1)				
Addre	ess (line 2)				
Addre	ess (line 3)				
Addre	ess (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 07/09/2001 MBEBREM1 00000170 09096237					
04 FC:50	91 40.00 pc				
Public t	burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including ti	me for reviewing the document and		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 011971 FRAME: 0233

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page	2		nt of Commerce rademark Office	
Correspondent Name and Address	S Area Code and To	elephone Number	212-697-3750		
Name Alan Israel					
Address (line 1) Kirschstein, Ottinger, Is	srael & Schiffmiller, P.C.				
Address (line 2) 489 Fifth Avenue					
Address (line 3) New York, NY 10017-6	<u>105</u>				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number including any attachmen	of pages of the attached connts.	veyance document	# _6		
Application Number(s) or Patent 1	Number(s)	() M	ark if additional numbers	attached	
Enter either the Patent Application I	Number or the Patent Number	er (DO NOT ENTER BC	TII numbers for the same	property).	
Patent Application Num	aber(s)		Patent Number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a signed by the first named executing inventor		the date the patent applic	eation was Month I	Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Numb has not been assigned.	per PCT	PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number		umber of properties invo	olved. # <u>1</u>		
Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Fee Amount for Propertie Enclosed (X)	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Accoun			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
	Authoriza	tion to charge additional	fees: Yes ()	No ()	
Statement and Signature				= -	
To the best of my knowledge of attached copy is a true copy of indicated herein.					
Alon Ioraal	(/ /,	lant.	July 3, 2001		
Alan Israel Name of Person Signing	Signature	<u> </u>	<u>July 3, 2001</u> Date		

PATENT REEL: 011971 FRAME: 0234

Form PTO-1619C RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of C Expires 06/30/99 CONTINUATION Patent and Trade OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** PATENTS ONLY Conveying Party(ies) () Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Enter additional Conveying Parties **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Mark E. Drzymala 06/01/2001 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Name (line 1) Month Day Year Name (line 2) Name (line 1) **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** () Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded is Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, Name (line 1) an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Name (line 2) (Designation must be a separate document Address (line 1) from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) State/Country City Zip Code () If document to be recorded is Name (line 1) an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a Address (line 1) domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document Address (line 2) from Assignment.)

State/Country

Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Address (line 3)

City

Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)

Patent Application Number(s)

PATENT REEL: 011971 FRAME: 0235

Zip Code

Patent Number(s)

() Mark if additional numbers attached

Attorney Docket No.: 1154

Record and Return to: Symbol Technologies, Inc. One Symbol Plaza Holtsville, NY 11742 Att.: Legal Department

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, EDWARD BARKAN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2 Enchanted Woods Court, Miller Place, New York 11764, HOWARD M. SHEPARD, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 18 Provost Avenue, Great River, New York 11739, and MARK E. DRZYMALA, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 42 Terry Lane, Commack, New York 11725, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", represent that they are the inventors of a new and original design for an "COMPACT SCAN MODULE WITH MAGNETICALLY CENTERED SCAN MIRROR" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been filed as Serial No.

on______, and

WHEREAS, SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office for the transaction of business at One Symbol Plaza, Holtsville, New York 11742-1300, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said application for said invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in them hand paid, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any improvements, additions to, or modifications of said invention, which the said ASSIGNOR may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by said ASSIGNOR had this sale not been made, and the said ASSIGNOR hereby represent and warrant that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the said ASSIGNOR further represent and warrant that they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to them or to their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that they will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 011971 FRAME: 0236

The said ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR have hereunto set their hands

and affixed their seal as of the date and year first below written. STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss.: COUNTY OF SUFFOLK) On this / sr day of ______, 2001, before me personally came EDWARD BARKAN to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same. Dam Schulyer Notary Public DANIEL R. McGLYNN Notary Public, State Of New York No. 24-4946478, Kings County My Commission Expires 2/6/2003 Howard M Stepard WARD M. SHEPARD STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss.: COUNTY OF SUFFOLK) On this ______, 2001, before me personally came HOWARD M. SHEPARD to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

DANIEL R. McGLYNN Notary Public, State Of New York No. 24-4946478, Kings County My Commission Expires 2/6/2003

2

Mark E. Dryvlan MARK E. DRZYMALA

STATE OF	NEW YORK	()			
) ss.:			
COUNTY (OF SUFFOLK	()			
	On this	1sr	day of	June	, 2001, before me personally came
MARK E. I	DRZYMALA	to me k	nown and l	cnown to me	to be the individual named in and who
executed the	e foregoing in	strumer	nt, and he di	uly acknowle	dged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

DANIEL R. McGLYNN Notary Public, State Of New York No. 24-4946478, Kings County My Commission Expires 2/6/2003